..Number

161307

..Version

Original

- ..Reference
- ..Sponsor

THE CHAIR

..Title

Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council. ..Body

- 1. Resolution recognizing Miriam Ben-Shalom and Karen Weiss for an act of bravery. BY ALDS. HAMILTON, MURPHY, BORKOWSKI, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ, WITKOWSKI, STAMPER, JOHNSON, RAINEY, LEWIS
- 2. Resolution congratulating John and Bonnie Kalwitz on their 50th wedding anniversary. BY ALDS. MURPHY, BOHL, HAMILTON, STAMPER, COGGS, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, WITKOWSKI
- 3. Resolution recognizing Pro Trade, LLC & Mindful Staffing Solutions, LLC, which were honored during the Second Annual Wisconsin Job Honor Awards. BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, COGGS, BOHL, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- 4. Resolution recognizing Faya Ora Rose Touré, a civil rights activist and litigation attorney who participated as a guest speaker at Milwaukee's King Fest on January 16, 2017. BY ALDS. COGGS, BOHL, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- 5. Resolution honoring Charlie Sanders, Jr. for a lifetime of merit. BY ALDS. HAMILTON, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, COGGS, BOHL, RAINEY, JOHNSON, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, STAMPER
- 6. Resolution welcoming and formally recognizing the contributions and talents of Shen Yun Performing Arts.

BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, MURPHY, WITKOWSKI, COGGS, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI, JOHNSON

- 7. Resolution congratulating Reagan High School teacher Erica Breitbarth on being named a finalist for a Grammy Music Educator Award by the Grammy Foundation.
 BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, BOHL, COGGS, STAMPER, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- 8. Resolutions congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Police Department:

a. Eugene J. Reyes

BY ALDS. BOHL, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

b. Joseph J. Erwin

BY ALDS. BOHL, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

c. James M. Crouse

BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

d. Timothy D. Elwing

BY ALDS. BOHL, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

e. Javier Cornejo

BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

- 9. Resolutions congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Fire Department:
 - a. Steven Behnke

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, BOHL, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, JOHNSON, LEWIS

b. Fred J. Boulmann

BY ALDS. BOHL, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, JOHNSON, LEWIS

c. Michael P. Chavez

BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, JOHNSON, LEWIS

d. Robert M. Delgadillo

BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, JOHNSON, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS

e. Gregory A. Eide

BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, JOHNSON, LEWIS

f. David A. Ciszewski

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, BOHL, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, JOHNSON, LEWIS

g. Thomas M. Grosch

BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, JOHNSON, LEWIS

h. Thomas C. Herpel

BY ALDS. JOHNSON, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS

i. Leonard G. Kosier

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, BOHL, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, JOHNSON, LEWIS

j. Scott T. Meka

BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, BOHL, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, JOHNSON, LEWIS

k. Laurie L. Peifer

BY ALDS. BAUMAN, BOHL, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, JOHNSON, LEWIS

1. Kevin C. Sarnow

BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, BOHL, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, JOHNSON, LEWIS

m. Thomas C. Quirk

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, BOHL, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, JOHNSON, LEWIS

- 10. Resolutions congratulating the following on their retirement from the Department of Public Works:
 - a. Carol A. Brom

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON

b. Patrick W. Case

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON

c. Mark A. Hanneman

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON

d. Jimmie Harper

BY ALDS. LEWIS, WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, JOHNSON

e. Gary J. Miller

BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON

f. Richard A. Pfeiffer

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON

- 11. Resolutions congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Public Schools:
 - a. Corey D. Calvert

BY ALDS. HAMILTON, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON

b. Steven T. Lengyel

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON

c. Emilio E. Lopez

BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON

d. Daniel A. Metz

BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON

e. Dale E. Milanowski

BY ALDS. BOHL, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON

f. Margaret Parez

BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, BOHL, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, JOHNSON, LEWIS

g. Judy Zickuhr

BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, BOHL, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, JOHNSON, LEWIS

12. Resolution congratulating Marsha McDaniel on her retirement from the Department of Neighborhood Services.

BY ALDS. PEREZ, BORKOWSKI, BOHL, COGGS, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, JOHNSON, RAINEY

13. Resolution congratulating Irmine Reitl on her retirement from the Milwaukee Health Department.

BY ALDS. MURPHY, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, COGGS, PÉREZ, BORKOWSKI, JOHNSON, LEWIS, RAINEY, STAMPER

14. Resolution congratulating Glenn Steinbrecher on his retirement from the Office of the Comptroller.

BY ALDS. DONOVAN, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, STAMPER, RAINEY, PEREZ, JOHNSON

15. Resolution congratulating Irene Torres on her retirement from the Community Development Grants Administration.

BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, COGGS, STAMPER, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

16. Resolution congratulating Lynn Schiller on her retirement from the Department of City Development.

BY ALDS. BAUMAN, BOHL, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, JOHNSON, LEWIS

17. Resolution congratulating Ada Dziewanowska on the occasion of her 100th birthday, and recognizing her many contributions to Milwaukee.

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, BORKOWSKI, BOHL, DONOVAN, COGGS, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, STAMPER, PEREZ

18. Resolution congratulating Thelma Sias on her retirement from We Energies. BY ALDS. STAMPER, COGGS, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON, PEREZ, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, HAMILTON, DONOVAN, BORKOWSKI

- 19. Resolutions offering condolences to the friends and family of the following:
 - a. Marlene Johnson-Odom

BY ALDS. STAMPER, COGGS, BOHL, MURPHY, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, JOHNSON, WITKOWSKI, RAINEY

b. Martha Louise Hicks

BY ALDS. STAMPER, COGGS, BOHL, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, JOHNSON, WITKOWSKI, RAINEY

c. Kenneth F. Yontz

BY ALDS. MURPHY, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

d. Frederick Rayner

BY ALDS. RAÏNEY, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON

e. Mother Annie Naomi Scott BY ALDS. STAMPER, COGGS, BOHL, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, WITKOWSKI

.. Drafter CC-CC dcw 01/13/17